TSUBAKI
Plastic Top Chain
TPUMF1200-T
TPUMF1200-TB
NEW
Top Chains
of our plastic top chain series
TPUMF1200-T and TPUMF1200-TB

 2. Confi rm the chain specifi cations in the chain specifi cations table given above.
 3. Minimum: 2L, maximum: 99999L
 Model Numbering
 Chain Material Table
Chain type Top Plate Width Tab Material Mark Number of Links Unit
TPUMF 1200 − TB − W + 80 L
1200: 120 mm T: With tabs, flat top surface of plate
TB: With tabs, three protrusions on top surface of plate
Note 2 Note 3 L: Links
TPUMF1200-T
TPUMF1200-TB
Direction of travel
Minimum sideflexing radius R500
5.
5
φ8
11.
9
12
0
Wearstrip
10
8
3252 34
19.0519.05
9.5 17
3.
5
5
30
30
14
Minimum sideflexing radius R500
5.
5
φ8
11.
9
12
0
Wearstrip10
8
3252 34
19.0519.05
9.5 17 17
.5
3.
5
Direction of travel
0.5 (protrusion)
3
Plastic Top Chain
TPUMF1200F-T (Sideflexing)
 Chain
Flight links can be combined freely.
Chain Pitch
mm
Backflex Radius
mm
No. of links per unit
19.05 25 160
Notes: 1. Do not leave any space between letters and symbols when ordering.
 2. Confi rm the chain specifi cations in the chain specifi cations table given to the left.
 3. Minimum: 2L, maximum: 99999L
 4. The top surface of the plates and the fl ights of TPUMF1200F-T have a glossy surface with no texture.
 Model Numbering

Notes: 1. Do not leave any space between letters and symbols when ordering.
 2. Confi rm the material grade and color in the table given above.
 Model Numbering
Model Sidefl ex Radius Material Grade Side Angle
PR-TPUMF − R500 W − IN 30
R500: 500 mm Note 2 IN: Inner
OUT: Outer
30: 30°
 Corrosion Resistance against Various Liquids
This corrosion resistance can also be used to check the rail material used together with the top chain. The table shows results obtained at 20°C
and does not guarantee usability in all conditions. Conduct an overall review of the temperature and operating conditions for actual usage.
Reagents with no concentration indicated are saturated or a 100% solution. Use caution when mixing solutions as their conditions differ.
Notes: 1. ○: Totally resistant, △: Partially resistant (depending on operating conditions), ×: Not resistant, －: Unknown
 2. This data takes into consideration the following two items: The material of the chain body and the material of the stainless steel pin.
 3. Material: Ultra-high molecular weight polyethylene
 4. Applicable products: TP-C-SC-R25M and TP-C-SCK-R25M
 5. This data takes into consideration the following two items: The material of the body and the material of the hex cap set screw.
Liquid
Chain Note 2 Solid Idler
Sprocket/Curved
Plastic Rail Note 3
Set
collar
Note 4
Solid
Sprocket
Note 5
W LFG
Acetone ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Oil (vegetable/mineral) ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Alcohol (ethyl) ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Ammonia solution (28%) ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Whiskey ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Sodium chloride ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Hydrochloric acid (2%) × × ○ × ×
Seawater △ △ ○ △ △
Hydrogen peroxide solution (3%) × × ○ × ○
Sodium hydroxide
(caustic soda 25%)
○ × ○ △ ○
Gasoline ○ ○ △ ○ △
Formic acid (50%) × × ○ × ○
Formic aldehyde ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Milk/butter ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Citric acid × × ○ △ ○
Chromic acid (5%) × × ○ × ○
Acetic acid (10%) × × ○ × ○
Carbon tetrachloride ○ △ △ ○ △
Sodium hypochlorite
(5%)
× × ○ × ×
Liquid
Chain Note 2 Solid Idler
Sprocket/Curved
Plastic Rail Note 3
Set
collar
Note 4
Solid
Sprocket
Note 5
W LFG
Nitric acid (5%) × × △ × △
Vinegar △ △ ○ × △